

BID TABULATION REPORT

2021 Residential Rebuild- Herschel Street PROJECT No. PWST21003

BID OPENED: 11/07/2022 @ 2:00 P.M.

					McClendon Construction Company, Inc.		Jackson Construction, Ltd.	
MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
101	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
102	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	

SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP : **\$ 59,000.00** **\$ 59,000.00**

PAVING IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
201	Right-of-way/Easement Preparation	1	LS	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 246,000.00	\$ 246,000.00
202	Unclassified Roadway Excavation	1,550	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 100,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 77,500.00
203	Compacted Roadway Fill	175	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,375.00
204	10-inch Lime Treated Subgrade	7,035	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,140.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 56,280.00
205	Hydrated Lime for Treated Subgrade (45 lbs/SY)	158	TN	\$ 300.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 52,930.00
206	8-inch Cement Treated Subgrade	7,035	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,140.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 63,315.00
207	Type I Portland Cement (30 lbs/SY)	106	TN	\$ 330.00	\$ 34,980.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 36,570.00
208	7-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Monolithic Curb	6,650	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 465,500.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 738,150.00
209	5-inch Reinforced Concrete Residential Drive Approach	1,500	SY	\$ 100.60	\$ 150,900.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 252,000.00
210	Reinforced Concrete Pavement Header	385	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,550.00
211	4-inch Type "B" & 2-inch Type "D" HMA Permanent Asphalt Street Transition	150	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 47,250.00
212	Crushed Stone	400	TN	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00
213	Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter	25	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 8,250.00
214	4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks	1,800	SY	\$ 117.00	\$ 210,600.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 219,600.00
215	8-inch wide footer for back of curb sidewalk	715	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,870.00
216	Retaining Wall (up to 48-inch measured from top of sidewalk)	13	CY	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
217	ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp (TxDOT PED-18)	11	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
218	Move, Protect, & Reset Existing Mail Box	28	EA	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00
219	Remove & Replace to match Existing Masonry Mail Box	10	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00
220	Move, Protect, & Reset Existing Masonry Mail Box	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
221	Grass Sodding	2,500	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 21,250.00
222	Tree Removal 6-inch to 12-inch diameter	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
223	Crape Myrtle Removal 6-feet or taller	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
224	Relocate Existing Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
225	New Traffic Signs	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
226	Construction Contingency for Public Works' Items	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
227	1-inch Short Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
228	1-inch Long Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00

SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS: **\$ 1,599,335.00** **\$ 2,131,890.00**

STREETLIGHTS, FIBER & COMMUNICATION IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
301	2-inch Dove Grey Schedule 40 PVC Street Light Conduit by trenching	1550	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 28,675.00
302	2-inch Dove Grey Schedule 40 PVC Street Light Conduit by bore	100	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
303	#6 AWG Aluminum Triplex Insulated Electrical Conductor	1650	LF	\$ 16.50	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,600.00
304	New Galvanized Single Davit Streetlight Assembly	4	EA	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 43,000.00
305	Remove & Replace with Galvanized Single Davit Streetlight Assembly	3	EA	\$ 10,665.00	\$ 31,995.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 33,750.00
306	Electrical Connection to Streetlight Circuits	1	EA	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
307	Type 'A' Pullbox with 10-inch apron for Streetlights	4	EA	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00

SUBTOTAL STREETLIGHTS, FIBER & COMMUNICATIONS IMPROVEMENTS:

\$ 174,320.00

\$ 131,725.00

WATER IMPROVEMENTS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
401	8-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	940	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 100,580.00
402	6-inch PVC Water Line C-900 (DR-18) 235 psi	40	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00
403	Trench Safety Systems for Water Line	980	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 980.00
404	Lead Free Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
405	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
406	8-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
407	6-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
408	Abandon Existing Gate Valve & Box	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
409	Replace Existing Meter Box with City Furnished 1-inch Meter Box	28	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 12,600.00
410	1-inch Short Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	14	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 33,600.00
411	1-inch Long Water Service from Main to Meter per Detail	14	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 81,200.00
412	Connect to Existing 6-inch Water Line	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
413	Cut & Plug Existing 6-inch Water Line	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
414	Crushed Stone Cushion	10	TN	\$ 61.50	\$ 615.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 440.00
415	Temporary Asphalt Pavement Backfill & Repair	210	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,700.00
416	Construction Contingency for Water Items	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00

SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS:

\$ 329,140.00

\$ 296,025.00

ALTERNATE A

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
199A	Green Cement	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00

SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE A:

\$ 1.00

\$ 1.00

TOTALS		
SUBTOTAL MOBILIZATION, BONDS & SWPPP :	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENTS:	\$ 1,599,335.00	\$ 2,131,890.00
SUBTOTAL STREETLIGHTS, FIBER & COMMUNICATIONS IMPROVEMENTS:	\$ 174,320.00	\$ 131,725.00
SUBTOTAL WATER IMPROVEMENTS:	\$ 329,140.00	\$ 296,025.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT	\$ 2,161,795.00	\$ 2,618,640.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A	\$ 2,161,796.00	\$ 2,618,641.00